116, 32 Meg x 64 DDR SDRAM DIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
ZM41.p65 – Rev. 3/00 ©2000, Micron Technology, Inc.
16, 32 MEG x 64
 DDR SDRAM DIMMs
ADVANCE
NOTE: Symbols in parentheses are not used on this module
but may be used for other modules in this product
family. They are for reference only.

ADVANCE
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION SYSTEM BUS SPEED
MT8VDDT1664AG-262__ 16 Meg x 64 CL = 2, 266 MHz
MT8VDDT1664AG-265__ 16 Meg x 64 CL = 2.5, 266 MHz
MT8VDDT1664AG-202__ 16 Meg x 64 CL = 2, 200 MHz
MT16VDDT3264AG-262__ 32 Meg x 64 CL = 2, 266 MHz
MT16VDDT3264AG-265__ 32 Meg x 64 CL = 2.5, 266 MHz
MT16VDDT3264AG-202__ 32 Meg x 64 CL = 2, 200 MHz
NOTE: All part numbers end with a two-place code (not
shown), designating component and PCB revisions.
Consult factory for current revision codes. Example:
MT16VDDT3264AG-262A1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MT8VDDT1664A and MT16VDDT3264A are
high-speed CMOS, dynamic random-access, 64MB and
128MB memories organized in a x64 configuration.
These modules use internally configured quad-bank
DDR SDRAMs.
These DDR SDRAM modules use a double data rate
architecture to achieve high-speed operation. The
double data rate architecture is essentially a 2n-prefetch
architecture with an interface designed to transfer two
data words per clock cycle at the I/O pins. A single read
or write access for the DDR SDRAM module effectively
consists of a single 2n-bit wide, one-clock-cycle data
transfer at the internal DRAM core and two correspond-
ing n-bit wide, one-half-clock-cycle data transfers at the
I/O pins.
A bidirectional data strobe (DQS) is transmitted
externally, along with data, for use in data capture at
the receiver. DQS is an intermittent strobe transmitted
by the DDR SDRAM during READs and by the memory
controller during WRITEs. DQS is edge-aligned with
data for READs and center-aligned with data for WRITEs.
These DDR SDRAM modules operate from a differ-
ential clock (CK0 and CK0#); the crossing of CK0 going
HIGH and CK0# going LOW will be referred to as the
positive edge of CK0. Commands (address and control
signals) are registered at every positive edge of CK0.
Input data is registered on both edges of DQS, and
output data is referenced to both edges of DQS, as well
as to both edges of CK0.
Read and write accesses to the DDR SDRAM modules
are burst oriented; accesses start at a selected location
and continue for a programmed number of locations in
a programmed sequence. Accesses begin with the regis-
tration of an ACTIVE command, which is then fol-
lowed by a READ or WRITE command. The address bits
registered coincident with the ACTIVE command are
used to select the bank and row to be accessed. The
address bits registered coincident with the READ or
WRITE command are used to select the bank and the
starting column location for the burst access.
These DDR SDRAM modules provide for program-